## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8277679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS P. RIEDERER	07/14/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRY TECH LLC
Street Address:	1521 CONCORD PIKE
Internal Address:	#303
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15055626

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent.docketing@alcon.com

Correspondent Name: ALCON

Address Line 1: 6201 SOUTH FREEWAY

Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT058444-US-CNT04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIO MOISES MONTERROSO	
SIGNATURE:	/Mario Moises Monterroso/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PAT058444-US\_CNT04\_2023-11-14\_ASN\_RiederertoTRY#page1.tif

PATENT 508230489 REEL: 065566 FRAME: 0919

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION RIGHTS

Thomas P. Riederer ("Assignor") is owner of STEREOSCOPIC CAMERA, SYSTEM AND NETWORK as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on June 15, 2015, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number: 14/740,110, filed June 15, 2015, (the "Patent Application"). TRY Tech LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: <u>JULY 14,20</u>15

Thomas P. Riederer, Assignor

## [to be completed by notary public]

On this day of day of day, before me. ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in County of on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public

TERRY BICKMORE
Commission # 2021485
Notary Public - California
Santa Barbara County
Ny Comm. Expires Apr 22, 2017

PATENT REEL: 065566 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 07/18/2025